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Burial Plot

Baby beam $220.00

Single burial plot (2.7m x 1.2m) with right to purchase next adjoining plot, at time of 
family member death

$1,000.00

Family burial plot Pukerau $2,000.00

Ashes Plot

Gore Ash Plot $300.00

Mataura Ash Plot (garden) (2-3 urns) $250.00

Charlton Park Ash Plot (2-3 urns) $220.00

Charlton Park Family Ash Plot (multiple urns) Block 14A $300.00

Charlton Park Cremation Garden (Includes plot and interment fee and plaque supplied by the Council. 
Outside plaques are not permitted)
Pukerau Ash Plot $300.00

With your choice of silver lettering (one urn) $600.00

Or with your choice of gold lettering (one urn) $635.00

Scattering of Ashes (including name on monument) $400.00

Serviceman’s section – plot purchase No charge

Interment Fees - Monday to Friday only and excluding Saturdays, Sundays, statutory public holidays - only 
applies to burials.
Child up to 18-months-old, at single depth $105.00

Burials Interment Fees

Single interment $1,000.00

Double interment (single plot) $1,100.00

Ashes/casket $1,000.00

Ashes Interment Fees

Single interment $250.00

Double interment (single plot) $300.00

Additional fees applicable to burials and ashes on any day of the week

Out of District Fee $150.00

Call out fee $160.00

Break concrete $150.00

Burial exhumation fee $2,035.00

Ashes exhumation fee $270.00

Casket larger than standard (213cm x 76.2cm x 50.8cm) $150.00
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Cemetery Maintenance Fees

Maintenance service fee (Payable for each burial interment) $440.00

Maintenance service fee (Payable for each ashes interment and child up to 18 
months in baby section only)

$205.00

Weekend and Public Holidays (only applies to burials)

Saturday morning only extra fee (Plus normal fee) $320.00

Saturday afternoon (Plus normal fee) $500.00

Statutory Public Holidays Closed

Sundays Closed

Other Fees

Fee for all monumental work (No fee for cleaning only) $85.00

Discount for monumental work fee if digital photo of monumental work is supplied 
to Council.

-$30.00
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